FEB 1 3 2013

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 01/25/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION UDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING			c	
-		345325	B. WING	3		01/10	/2013
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		71	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 SUSAN TART ROAD BOX 848 UNN, NC 28334		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LDBE	(X6) COMPLETION DAYE
F 000 F 248 SS=D	complaint investigation Event ID # ODGM11 483.15(f)(1) ACTIVIT INTERESTS/NEEDS The facility must provious activities designed the comprehensive at the physical, mental, of each resident. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and staff interviews, an ongoing activities	cited as a result of the on completed on 1/10/13.	·	248	Cornerstone Nursing and Rehabilitati acknowledges receipt of the Stateme Deficiencies and proposes this Plan of to the extent that the summary of find factually correct and in order to main compliance with applicable rules and of quality of care of residents. The Pl Correction is submitted as a written a of compliance. Cornerstone Nursing and Rehabilitat response to this Statement of Deficien to denote agreement with the Stater Deficiencies nor does it constitute an that any deficiency is accurate. Furth Cornerstone Nursing and Rehabilitat reserves the right to refute any of the on this Statement of Deficiencies the Informal Dispute Resolution, formal procedure and/or any other administ or legal proceeding	nt of of forection lings is tain provisions lan of allegation lion Center encies does ment of admission lion Center e deficiencies rough appeal	
	The findings include: Resident # 6 was ad 7/6/2009 with diagnot Depression, Cerebrot Hypertension, Chron Cirrhosts, Parkinson' Hyperlipidemia and I quarterly Minimum D dated 10/28/2012 ind severe cognitive imp staff on bed mobility, dressing and person Resident # 6's adm History dated 7/14/2 6's activity pursuit pa	mitted to the facility on ses of Dementia, vascular Accident, ic Kidney Disease, Diabetes, s disease, Chronic Anemia, typertension. Resident #6's ata Set (MDS) assessment dicated the Resident # 6 had airment, totally dependent on transfer, locomotion, at hygiene. issions Activity Assessment/1009 documented Resident # atterns were word games,			Resident #6 will continue to receive indi ongoing activities per facility policy. An Geri chair was provided for resident # 6 by the DON on 1/14/2013 to assure resident to attend out of room activities. 100% of all residents to include resident were reviewed on 1/22/2013 by the Acti Director to identify residents to include bed bound residents who require individualized 1:1 in room activities, on of room activities, or group activities act to the comprehensive assessment, interestheir physical, mental, and psychosocial and ensure that all residents identified hongoing activities programming.	individual dent ability #6 vities t cording st, and well-being	2-7-13
AGODABODY	DIRECTOR'S ON PROVIDER	ISUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days ing the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 collowing the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: ODGM11

Facility ID: 923073

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 3

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 01/25/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING COMPLETED COMPLETED	D :
345326 B. WING 01/10/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CORNERSTONE NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 711 SUSAN TART ROAD BOX 948 DUNN, NC 28334	
	(X6) COMPLETION DATE
F 248 Bible study, devotions, Worship services, talking, cross word puzzle and spiritual/religious activities. Resident # 6'S Care plan dated 1/10/2013 documented the resident's problem as at "risk for isolation and increased dependence on staff due to cognitive deficit." The interventions included "Arrange for activity aide to visit and encourage resident to or designate activity, Arrange 1 to 1 contact with resident, Supervise resident in all activity areas, Ofter activity program directed toward specific interests/ needs or resident." Review of the resident's activities attendance record revealed the facility staff provided the activities to Resident # 8 only two times for the month of November 2012. Further review of the attendance record revealed the staff provided activities to the resident's room on 1/10/2013 at 11:03 AM revealed the resident in her room vilh the radio lapting. The resident was further observed at 11:26 AM, 1:30 PM and 3:00 PM lying in the bed with eyes open. Further observation of the resident was further observation of the resident feedent feedent feedent feedent fee	2-7-13

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 01/25/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
!	o wayo		American Consequential of the Conference of the	С			
345325						01/1	0/2013
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CORNERSTONE NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				711	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SUSAN TART ROAD BOX 948 NN, NC 28334		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	,	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	DBE :	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 248	only provides 1: 1 in resident two times in resident two times in resident would not be group activities but st provide 1:1 in room a month. During an interview of Administrator stated the Activity department to engage the resident be (resident's) room. The the resident currently individual wheel chair will make sure they president to the they provide the two times in the times in	ties. AD further stated she froom activities to the a month. AD also stated the disruptive in any of the ne (AD) just preferred to ctivities two times in a notivities two times in a notivities two times in a notivities that would not him room and outside her administrator further stated did not have her own but she (the Administrator) rovide one for the resident and be able to attend out- of-	E.	248			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/11/2013 FORM APPROVED

OMB/NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 B. WNG 345325 02/05/2013 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE; ZIR CODE 711 SUSAN TART ROAD BOX 948 CORNERSTONE NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER DUNE NO 20224

COMME	69 TONE MORSING AND REPAREITATION CENTER	ם	UNN, NC 28334	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	K 000	Cornerstone Nursing & Rehabilitation Center acknowledges receipt of the Statement of Deficiencies and	
K 029 SS≃E	This Life Safety Code(LSC) survey was conducted as per The Code of Federal Register at 42 CFR 483.70(a); using the 2000 Existing Health Care section of the LSC and its referenced publications. This building is Type V-prot. construction, one story, with a complete automatic sprinkler system. The deficiencies determined during the survey are as follows: NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD One hour fire rated construction (with ¾ hour fire-rated doors) or an approved automatic fire extinguishing system in accordance with 8.4.1 and/or 19.3.5.4 protects hazardous areas. When the approved automatic fire extinguishing system option is used, the areas are separated from other spaces by smoke resisting partitions and doors. Doors are self-closing and non-rated or field-applied protective plates that do not exceed 48 inches from the bottom of the door are permitted. 19.3.2.1	K 029	proposes this Plan of Correction to the extent that the summary of findings is factually correct and in order to maintain compliance with applicable rules and provisions of quality of care of residents. The Plan of correction is submitted as a written allegation of compliance. Cornerstone Nursing & Rehabilitation Center's response to the Statement of Deficiencies does not denote agreement with the Statement of Deficiencies nor does it constitute an admission that any deficiency is accurate. Further, Cornerstone Nursing & Rehabilitation Center reserves the right to refute any of the deficiencies on the Statement of Deficiencies through Informal Dispute Resolution, formal	
	This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations and staff interview at approximately 8:30 am onward, the following items were noncompliant, specific findings include: soiled linen room door on 300 hall did not close and latch.	ко29	appeal procedure and/or any other administrative or legal proceeding. 300 hall solled linen room was repaired by maintenance staff to close and latch. All doors were audited by	2-5-13
K 067	42 CFR 483.70(a) NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY GODE STANDARD	K 067	maintenance staff for proper operation-closing and latching.	

LABORATORY PIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

If continuation sheet Page

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/11/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345325	B. WNG		02/05/2013	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ND REHABILITATION CENTER	7	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 711 SUSAN TART ROAD BOX 948 DUNN, NC 28334		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EAGH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOT OROSS-REPERBIOED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JUDBE COMPLÉTION	
K 067	with the provisions in accordance with	, and air conditioning comply of section 9.2 and are installed	K029	Maintenance staff will monitor all doors using a QI tool weekly for 4 weeks, monthly for 2 months. QI tool will be reviewed by QI Committee at the monthly meeting to determine the need and frequency for continued monitoring.		
	Based on observat approximately 8:30 items were noncom include: both return dampers at main nu texture coating on their were no acces	s not met as evidenced by: ions and staff interview at am onward, the following pliant, specific findings and supply fusible links and urse station, have a white he dampers and links. Also, s doors to view duct detector in electrical room and 1.	K067	The white textured coating from return and supply fusible and fusible links at main nurses station was removed by maintenance staff. Access doors to view duct Detector tubes at units in Main electrical room and mechanical room #1 will be installed by outside contractor.	3-22-13	
K 069 SS=E	NFPA 101 LIFE SAI Cooking facilities ar with 9.2.3. 19.3.2 This STANDARD is Based on observati approximately 8:30 items were noncominclude: the deep fr serving area without the dietary kitchen.	e protected in accordance .6, NFPA 96 s not met as evidenced by: ions and staff interview at am onward, the following pliant, specific findings yer was located next to a prep t the required splash guard in Also, at time of survey there by release handle inside	K 069		2-12-13	
	42 CFR 483.70(a)					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/11/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE S COMPLI	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345325	B. WNG		02/0	5/2013			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CORNERSTONE NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 711 SUSAN TART ROAD BOX 948 DUNN, NC 28334					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	TION SHOULD BE COMPLETION DATE				
-									
						A CANADA			
			Additional Control of the Control of						

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES	•		FOR	D: 02/06/201 M APPROVE 0: 0938-039
STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIÉR/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 02 BUILDING 2	(X3) DATE	
		345325	8. WING _	•	02/	05/2013
CORNER		ID REHABILITATION CENTER	7	eet address, city, state, zip code 11 susan tart road box 948 UNN, NC 28834		uoisu i
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID • PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH GROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD RE	(XS) COMPLETION OATE
K 072 \$S=E	Means of egress are of all obstructions or use in the case of fir furnishings, decorate exits, access to, egr 7.1.10 This STANDARD is Surveyor: 27871 Based on observation approximately 8:30 alterns were noncomp	e continuously maintained free impediments to full instant to or other emergency. No ons, or other objects obstruct ess from, or visibility of exits. not met as evidenced by: ns and staff interview at im onward, the following control on some or corridors 300 and let for charging).	K 072	Patient lifts will be stored for charging in designated rooms on each corridor. The storage of patient lifts will be monitored using a QI tool for 4 weeks then monthly for 2 m. The QI tool will be reviewed b QI Committee at the monthly meeting to determine the nee and frequency for continued monitoring.	onths.	2-22-8
LABORATORY (RECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNA	TURE	TIPLE		(×8) DATE
my	and In	player			3-4-1	3
omer sareguare following the da	is provide sufficient protectie te of survey whether or no he date these documents	tion to the patients, (See Instructions.) La plan of correction is provided. For i	Except for nu	may be excused from correcting plovib rsing homes, the findings stated above the above findings and plans of corre- cited, an approved plan of correction is	are diselésab	e 90 days

PAGE 05/05

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: ODGM21

If continuation sheet Page of 1

Facility ID: 923073